01/09/12

 


                       
             R2012-01: 13
ESTABLISHING THE DATES AND TIMES OF THE 

REGULAR MONTHLY MEETINGS FOR THE YEAR 2012-2013
WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey has adopted N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et al; and


WHEREAS, The Parking Authority of the City of Camden is required under said law to give notice of the regular meetings to be held during the succeeding year;


NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that The Parking Authority of the City of Camden and the members thereof, by adoption of this Resolution, approve the 2012-2013 Regular Meeting Schedule, with the members, and unless otherwise specified, at the offices of The Parking Authority of the City of Camden, located at 10 Delaware Avenue, Camden, New Jersey as follows:

TIMES


DATES

        6:00 P.M.

          Monday, February 27, 2012
        6:00 P.M.

          Monday, March 26, 2012
        6:00 P.M.

          Monday, April 23, 2012
        6:00 P.M.

          Monday, May 21, 2012 
        6:00 P.M.                              Monday, June 25, 2012
        6:00 P.M.
                     Monday, July 23, 2012
        6:00 P.M.                              Monday, August 27, 2012
        6:00 P.M.

          Monday, September 24, 2012
        6:00 P.M.

          Monday October 22, 2012 
        6:00 P.M.                              Monday November 26, 2012
        6:00 P.M.                              Monday December 17, 2012
        6:00 P.M.

          Monday, January 28, 2013






          (Annual Reorganization Meeting)

Adopted:    09 January 2012









R2012-01: 13
VOTING RECORD







                                                                                                                                                              Commissioners                   ____/YEAS____/NAYS____/ABSTENTIONS_____/ABSENT

Angel L. Alamo

X
Michael B. Jordan

X









Sanders Kendrick, Jr.
X
Falio Leyba Martinez
X




Barry Moore


X
____________________________

Angel L. Alamo
Chairperson
SEAL

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the members of the Parking Authority of the City of Camden at a meeting held on January 9, 2012.

_______________________________________

Nyetta Fields 
Board Secretary
